FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

Joseph T. Guy, Ph.D.

Name of Person Signing

04-22-2005



Docket No.: 27500-14 & 227

ER SHEET

II V

U.S.	DEPART	MENI	OΕ	COMM	ERCE
	D-4-		T.00	to prock	Office

Patent and Trademark Office

P08/REV03				
Tab settings → → → ▼ 102986806	Y Y			
To the Honorable Director of the United States Laters	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Agfa-Gevaert N.V. 2640 Mortsel Septestraat 27 Belgium	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company Internal Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Street Address: 1007 Market Street			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19898			
Execution Date: April 13, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/264,567 09/995,916 10/802,706 10/922,179	He execution date of the is being the posited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envel B. Patent No. (saldressed to: Director of the United State Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 145 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on 4 - 18 -			
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Joseph T. Guy, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Nexsen Pruet, LLC	 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
	⇒ 3 3			
Others Address Post Office Roy 10107	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: Post Office Box 10107 04/21/2005 FC00PFR 00000289 080719 60264567	= 0			
Street Address: Post Office Box 10107 04/21/2005 ECOOPER 00000289 080719 60264567 01 FC:8021 /60.00 DA	08-0719 2 3			
04/21/2005 ECOOPER 00000289 080719 60264567				

Signature.

April 18,2 005

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, **Agfa-Gevaert N.V.**, a Belgian corporation, having a mailing address of 2640 Mortsel, Septestraat 27, Belgium is the assignee of a patent application directed to certain new and useful improvements entitled, "**Method of Emulsion Polymerization**" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on January 26, 2001 as U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No.: 60/264,567 (expired), and on November 28, 2001 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 09/995,916 (abandoned) and on March 17, 2004 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/802,706 (pending) and on August 19, 2004 as U.S. Patent Application No. 10/922,179 (pending) (collectively "Patent Application");

Whereas, E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company a Delaware corporation, having a mailing address of 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19898 is desirous of acquiring an undivided fifty percent portion of the right, title and interest in the Patent Application;

Now, therefore, we, said assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company an undivided fifty percent title and interest of the right to the Patent Application in the United States and the world and the same fifty percent title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent based solely upon the Patent Application which are granted in the United States or the world.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Agfa-Gevaert N.V. and E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company as co-assignees to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Agfa-Gevaert N.W.

P. Theunis

General Manager – Corporate IP

RECORDED: 04/20/2005

April 13 , 2005

C:\Checked out documents\226530_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 016476 FRAME: 0523